Australian Capital Territory

Animal Welfare (Inspector) Appointment 2013 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2013—120

made under the

Animal Welfare Act 1992 section 76 (Inspectors)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Animal Welfare (Inspector) Appointment 2013 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day it is signed.

3 Appointment

I appoint Christopher Maher as an inspector under the *Animal Welfare Act* 1992.

Gary Byles Director-General Territory and Municipal Services Directorate

13 March 2013